APN: <u>001-057-15</u>	FILED FOR RECORDING				
R.P.T.T.	AT THE REQUEST OF				
RETURN RECORDED DEED TO:  Frank M Emerine  P.O. 130x 511  , 210ch + Nevada 89043	Frank Emerine  2005 FEB 7 FM 12 10  LINDOLL OCUNTY RELINIOSE  FEE ALS. NO SEPTIMENTED REPLIED TO SEPTIMENTED REPROSED TO SEPTIMENTED REPLIED TO SEPTIMENTED REPLIED TO SEPTIMENTED REPROSED TO				
GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:	FERLIE AGOGNES TR				
	AND SALE DEED				
	est B. Emerine . a/as				
a/as Grantor	, and Frank M. Emerine . Grantee.				
WITNESSETH  That Grantor, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10), lawful money of the United States, and good and valuable consideration, paid to Grantor by Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents grant, bargain, and sell to Grantee and to Grantee's successors and assigns, all that certain lot, piece, or parcel of land situated in <a href="Pioche Town">Pioche Town</a> County of <a href="Lincoln">Lincoln</a> State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:  Lots 52, 53, & 54 Block 37 Town of Pioche, Nevada. Along with House and Improvements located thereon.					
TOGETHER WITH all and singuappurtenances thereunto belonging or in an reversions, remainder or remainders, rents, i					

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto Grantee and to Grantee's successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this conveyance the day and

year first above written.

Print name

ne Ernic Emerine

(ACKNOWLEDGMENT)

Note: Effective July 1, 2003, all documents (except maps) submitted for recording in Nevada must be on 8½ inch by 11 inch paper, have a margin of 1 inch on the left and right sides and at the bottom of each page, have a space of 3 inches by 3 inches at the upper right comer of the first page, and have a margin of 1 inch at the top of each succeeding page. (NRS 247.110(4), effective July 1, 2003) Documents recorded in Clark County, Nevada, were required to be in that format prior to July 1, 2003.

State of Nevada County of Lincoln

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

Dec. 14, 2004 by Erne Emerine

NAME OF PERSON

SEAL

Signature of notarial officer

TERESA M. SEEVERS
NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE of NEVADA
Lincoin County • Nevada
CERTIFICATE # 04-92091-11
APPT. EXP. OCT. 6, 2008

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			
	a) <u>001-057-15</u>		•	$\wedge$
	b)			
	c)			\ \
	d)			\ \
2.	Property Location BLK. 37, La	075 52,05,37	FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
۷.	Type of Property		Document / Instrument #	The state of the s
		ingle Family Res. -4 Plex		
		Commercial /Ind'l	Dota C D - 1'	Page: <u>387 - 388</u>
		fobile Home	Date of Recording: F	en 1900)
	i) other	<u> </u>	Notes:	
3.	Total Value / Sales Price of Property	s 101	<b>,</b> 90	Necres Nolue
	Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	\$		Assessed Value - 20,094:32
	Taxable Value	\$		- 70'044:2s
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	5 70	720	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	3_0	1,20	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.09	10 section		
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	o, section:	<del>\ /</del> /	
	o. Explain reason for Exemption.		$\rightarrow$	
		_	<del></del> -	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	0/0		
DIAL D	The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and the information provided is correct to the best of their information provided beggin. Furthermore, the best of their information provided beggin.	in and belief, and can be sur	prorted by documentation if call a	Layer on the academic of the late
DITOLI	nation provided netern, rurinermore, the parties agree that disall	lowance of any claimed eye	motion or other determination of	المراجعة المستحدث الم
Paller	y of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 ½% per month. Pursu tonal amount owed.	iant to NRS 375.030, the E	Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for any
C:an	ature Link III. Consum	\	\	
Sign	ature . (- Munn	C	apacity	
Sign	ature Chair & Commission	_ C	apacity	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	4	BUYER (GRA	NTEE) INFORMATION
n/.	Name 17		/ - 1	
Addı Addı	Name <u>Frnic Emerine</u> ess <u>DO. Box</u> 2741	Print 1	Name Frank M	· Emerine
City		Addre	ss PULLANX 5	//
State			Plocke, New	
State	Nevada Zip 89883	State _	Nevada Zip	84043
\				
Λ	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING	RECORDING (REC	OURED IF NOT RUVER (	אר פבוובט/
ا د -				•
Jo. N Addro	ame	Esc	.#	
City				
٠,		Stat	'e:	Zip
	(As a public record,	this form may be reco	orded / microfilmed)	